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# First Name Last Name Agency Email

1 Alex Hainen Alabama DOT (University of Alabama) ahainen@eng.ua.edu

2 Alexander Finch Connecticut DOT alexander.finch@ct.gov

3 Chris Marsh Delaware DOT Chris.marsh@delaware.gov

4 Ting Ma District DOT ting.ma@dc.gov

5 Laura MacNeil District DOT Laura.MacNeil@dc.gov

6 Mark Dunthorn Florida DOT (HNTB) mark.dunthorn@dot.state.fl.us

7 Samuel Harris Georgia DOT sharris@dot.ga.gov

8 Ron Knezevich Georgia DOT rknezevich@dot.ga.gov

9 Daniel Hulker Kentucky Transportation Cabinet daniel.hulker@ky.gov

10 Colby Fortier-Brown Maine DOT colby.fortier-brown@maine.gov

11 A Kumar Maryland DOT - SHA AKumar.consultant@mdot.maryland.gov

12 Rana Shams Maryland DOT - SHA rshams@mdot.maryland.gov

13 Rob Pangborn Maryland Transportation Authority rpangborn@mdta.state.md.us

14 Bob Frey Massachusetts DOT bob.frey@dot.state.ma.us

15 Nicholas King New Hampshire DOT nicholas.h.king@dot.nh.gov

16 Sudhir Joshi New Jersey DOT sudhir.joshi@dot.nj.gov

17 Genevieve Clifton New Jersey DOT/Office of Maritime Resources genevieve.clifton@dot.nj.gov

18 Alfred Hasenkopf New York State DOT Alfred.Hasenkopf@dot.ny.gov

19 Athena Hutchins Niagara International Transportation Technology Coalition (NITTEC) ahutchins@nittec.org

20 Tae-Gyu Kim North Carolina DOT tae-gyukim@ncdot.gov

21 Kent Taylor North Carolina DOT kltaylor@ncdot.gov

22 Kelly Wells North Carolina DOT kwells@ncdot.gov

23 Scott Benedict Pennsylvania DOT scbenedict@pa.gov

24 Josh O’Neill State of Rhode Island - Division of Planning joshua.oneill@doa.ri.gov

25 Heewon Chea Tennessee DOT Heewon.Chea@tn.gov

26 David Lee Tennessee DOT david.lee@tn.gov

27 Matt Merservy Tennessee DOT Matt.Meservy@tn.gov

28 Michelle Nickerson Tennessee DOT michelle.nickerson@tn.gov

29 Stan Young The Eastern Transportation Coalition seyoung@tetcoalition.org

30 Mei Chen University of Kentucky mei.chen@uky.edu

31 Zachary Vander Laan University of Maryland CATT zvanderl@umd.edu

32 Ryan Knapp Vermont AOT Ryan.Knapp@vermont.gov

33 Becca Mitchell Vermont AOT becca.mitchell@vermont.gov

34 Zoe Neaderland Vermont AOT zoe.neaderland@vermont.gov

35 Todd Sears Vermont AOT Todd.Sears@vermont.gov

36 Simona Babiceanu Virginia DOT simona.babiceanu@vdot.virginia.gov

37 Michael Fontaine Virginia DOT michael.fontaine@vdot.virginia.gov


